
TOWN OF

DEDHAM
MASSACHUSETTS

Chair Lauren Perna 6 Bates Ct. laureneperna@gmail.com

Vice Chair William Gow
Harrington 32 Worthington St.  william.gow.harrington@gmail.com

Clerk Howard Ostroff 24 Court St.  hostroff1@gmail.com

Town Meeting Precinct Officers
April 2025 to April 2026

C
O

N
TA

C
T I

N
FO

RM
AT

IO
N

Precinct 1

Chair Bryan Duceman-
Plummer 168 Needham St. bryanforp2dedham@gmail.com

Vice Chair James Sullivan 299 Riverside Dr. jsull431@gmail.com

Clerk Matthew Brophy 36 Pleasant St. brophy613@gmail.com

Precinct 2

Chair Molly Uppenkamp 3 Jake Lane molly.uppenkamp@gmail.com

Vice Chair Rita Cushman 121 Garfield Rd. -

Clerk Erik Meyer Curley 28 Oakdale Ave. erik.j.meyer@gmail.com

Precinct 3

Chair Stephanie Matern 53 Thompson St. stephanie.matern@gmail.com

Vice Chair Kristin Relyea 740 East St. kristin.dedhamTMM@gmail.com

Clerk Heather Springer 174 Adams St. hspringe@yahoo.com

Precinct 4

Chair Christi Gorelli  134 Dale St. christi.gorelli@gmail.com

Vice Chair Bob LoPorto 148 Crane St. bobloporto30@gmail.com

Clerk Megan Mayer 19 Hillsdale Rd. meganp5dedham@gmail.com

Precinct 5

Chair Micah Flynn 33 Eleanor St. micah.flynn@gmail.com

Vice Chair Ann Stephens 116 Schiller Rd. annstephensrn@gmail.com

Clerk Virginia Hickey 264 East St. vmhickey@yahoo.com

Precinct 6

Chair April Wilmar 18 Stephens Ln. adasuta@bernkopflegal.com

Vice Chair Andrew Pepoli 56 Greenlodge St. apepoli@gmail.com

Clerk Richard DelloIacono 11 Smith Cir. Rdello68@gmail.com

Precinct 7

Chair: April Wilmar Vice Chair: Molly UppenkampPRECINCT CHAIRS
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